40.4 Foreign currency risk (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The following table details the Bank's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Kenyan Shilling against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end of a 10% change in foreign currency rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a
currency other than the currency of the lender or the borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity
where the Shilling strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the Shilling against the relevant currency, there
would be a comparable impact on the profit and other equity, and the balance below would be negative.

2020
Profit of loss

Shs’ million

2020
Profit of loss

Shs’ million

Assets

USD 15 596 13 369

GBP 660 575

Euro 2 984 4 789

JPY 165 162

CHF 19 21

ZAR 12 15

Other 24 110

Liabilities

USD (15 757) (13 585)

GBP (655) (574)

Euro (2 985) (4 791)

JPY (167) (162)

CHF (19) (21)

ZAR (12) (15)

Other (20) (105)

(155) (212)

Income tax effect at 30% 47 64

After tax (loss)/profit  effect (108) (148)

As at 31 December 2021 if the Shilling had weakened / strengthened by 10% against the major trading currencies listed above, with all other
variables remaining constant, the after tax loss would have been Shs 107 million (2020: Shs 148 million) lower / higher net of tax.

181Absa Bank Kenya PLC 2021 Integrated Report and Annual Financial Statements

Reading this report Our Bank
Creating and
preserving value

Creating value through
our strategy

Enhancing levels of
customer resilience

Enhanced efficiency
Enhanced customer
value propositions

Governance and Risk Financial review Shareholders